07-05-2002

102145118

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1021	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-2-02 Nexans Canada Inc. F/K/A Alcatel Canada Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:FCI SA Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address:53 rue de Chateaudun 75311 City:_Paris FranceState:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State France
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State_France Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,213,818 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:FCI USA Inc.	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
In care of: M. Richard Page	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_ 825 Old Trail Road	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2097
City: Etters State: PA Zip: 17319	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	الطورية المستوري المستري المستر مداري
M. Richard Page	
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexans Canada Inc., f/k/a Alcatel Canada Inc., is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration for the Mark identified therein (hereinafter "The Registration"):

1. Registration No.: 1,213,818 Reg. Date: 10/26/82

Mark: CANSTAR

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

WHEREAS, FCI SA, having an address at 53 rue de Chateaudun 75311 Paris Cedex 09 FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring The Registration and the Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Nexans Canada Inc., f/k/a Alcatel Canada Inc. hereby assigns to FCI SA all right, title and interest in The Registration and the Mark including the goodwill thereof.

NEXANS CANADA INC.

Date: Jone 24, 2002

By: trank S. Ryan

Title: Secretary